

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3886-3888 OF 2003

M/S. P.C. MALPANI & CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3140 of 2004 - With office report
Civil Appeal NO. 3141 of 2004 - With office report
Civil Appeal NO. 664 of 2007
Civil Appeal NO. 7608 of 2004 - With office report
Civil Appeal NO. 7609 of 2004 - With office report

Date: 30/09/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
in CA.3886-88/03, Mr. Kapil Hingorani, Adv. for
664/2007 M/S Hingorani & Associates,Adv.

in CA.3140-41/04: Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
7608-7609/04 Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.
in CA.3886-88/03: Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.(NP)

in CA.3140-41/04, Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
7608-7609/04: Mr. Kapil Hingorani, Adv. for
M/S. Hingorani & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In these cases, there was a preliminary assessment notice issued by the
Department for the Assessment Year 1993-1994. To that

-2-

notice assessee appears to have filed its reply. We would like to examine the
contents of the show cause notice and the reply given by the assessee,
particularly, in view of clause (2) of the Order passed by the Assessing Officer
(see page 29 of the paper book.)

Stand over for four weeks.

The matters to be remained part-heard.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master